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Cnk Name

1464015 ACICLOVIR TABL. 25 X 200 MG EG

2494276 ACTOS TABL. 98 X 15 MG

2878403 ADENURIC FILMTABL. 84 X 120MG
2657617 ADVAGRAF GEL. 100 X 0.5 MG

2669216 ADVAGRAF GEL. 100 X 3
2657625 ADVAGRAF GEL. 100 X 5

MG
MG

2414944 ALFUZOSINE TABL. 60 X 10 MG SZ.
0016188 AACIFEMINE TABL. 30 X 2 MG
0456996 ACCUPRIL 20 TABL. 28 X 20 MG

3277613 ACECLOFENAC FILM.TABL. 60X100MG EG

0600189 ACETYLCYSTEINE GEL. 30X200 MG EG
1286269 ACETYLCYSTEINE ZAK 10X600 MG EG
3276086 ACETYLCYSTEINE ZAK 60X 600 MG EG
3276078 ACETYLCYSTEINE ZAC. 30X 600 MG EG
1286251 ACETYLCYSTEINE ZAK 30X200 MG EG
1464049 ACICLOVIR TABL. 35 X 800 MG EG

1436872 ACTIVELLE TABL. 84

2878411 ADENURIC FILMTABL. 84 X 80MG
2878395 ADENURIC FILMTABL. 28 X 80MG
2495786 ADVAGRAF KAPS. 100 X 1 MG

0615203 AGYRAX TABL. 50

0017921 AKINETON TABL. 50 X 2 MG
1337286 ALDACTONE 50 TABL. 30 X 50 MG

2371540 ALENDRONATE TABL. 12

X 70 MG EG

2875169 ALGOSTASE MONO ZAK 60 X 1000 MG
0016832 ALLOPURINOL TABL. 90X300 MG EG
4220653 ALLOPURINOL TABL. 100X100 MG SZ. NF

2990182 ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL.
1547439 ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL.
2990166 ALPRAZOLAM 2.00 TABL.
1547454 ALPRAZOLAM 2.00 TABL.
3550621 ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL.
3550597 ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL.
3550639 ALPRAZOLAM 1.00 TABL.

60X0.25MG EG
20X0.25MG EG
60X2.00MG EG
20X2.00MG EG
60X0.50MG SZ
20X0.50MG SZ
60X1.00MG SZ

3550605 ALPRAZOLAM 1 TABL.20X1 MG SZ
0468702 AMIODARONE TABL. 60X200 MG EG

2340644 AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 100 MG EG
2340669 AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 200 MG EG

2340610 AMISULPRIDE TABL. 60 X

50 MG EG

2340685 AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 400 MG EG

2399657 AMLODIPINE BESIL. TABL.
2399640 AMLODIPINE BESIL. TABL.

100X10MG SZ.
100X 5MG SZ.

3427259 ANAFRANIL FILMTABL. 120 X 10 MG SIG

0812461 ANAFRANIL RET. DIVITAB

42X75 MG

2664621 ANASTROZOLE FILM.TABL. 98X 1 MG EG
0120212 ANDROCUR 10 TABL. 45 X 10 MG
0019554 ANDROCUR 50 TABL. 50 X 50 MG

2060440 ANGELIQ TABL. 3 X 28

3590254 ANNAIS 30 FILMTABL.13 X 21
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Half

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SPIRONOLACTONE 25 TABL.100X25MG EG (cnk: 3142387)
no

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 1.00 TABL. 60X1.00MG SZ (cnk: 3550639)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 1.00 TABL. 60X1.00MG SZ (cnk: 3550639)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL. 60X0.50MG SZ (cnk: 3550621)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL. 60X0.50MG SZ (cnk: 3550621)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL. 60 X 50 MG EG (cnk: 2340610)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 100 MG EG (cnk: 2340644)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 200 MG EG (cnk: 2340669)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMLODIPINE BESIL. TABL.100X 5MG SZ. (cnk: 2399640)
yes

no

yes

no

yes

yes

no

no

Quarter

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of SPIRONOLACTONE 25 TABL.100X25MG EG (cnk: 3142387)
no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL. 60X0.50MG SZ (cnk: 3550621)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.50 TABL. 60X0.50MG SZ (cnk: 3550621)
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALPRAZOLAM 0.25 TABL. 60X0.25MG EG (cnk: 2990182
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL. 60 X 50 MG EG (cnk: 2340610)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL. 60 X 50 MG EG (cnk: 2340610)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AMISULPRIDE TABL.150 X 100 MG EG (cnk: 2340644)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Crushable
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0101832
3902640
2076123
2076149
2076156
1749167
3366424
3366440
3366465
2982452
3481322
3481314
4287314
2542488
0491290
0615211
2548451
2548444
2548428
2561553
2564177
4221263
2922144
4613550
4613576
2922169
2922177
4613584
3256062
3256096
3256088
3256104
1543313
1543305
2834844
2057222
3326022
4635264
4635256
4199386
2685832
4343943
4343935
4343927
4343919
3380664
3380680
3380672
4424008
3708328

ANTABUSE TABL. 50 X 400 MG

ANTIMETIL TABL. 36

APOCARD RET. KAPS. 60 X 100 MG
APOCARD RET. KAPS. 60 X 150 MG
APOCARD RET. KAPS. 60 X 200 MG
ARIMIDEX TABL.FILM. 84 X 1 MG
ARIPIPRAZOLE TABL. 98 X 10MG EG
ARIPIPRAZOLE TABL. 98 X 15MG EG
ARIPIPRAZOLE TABL. 98 X 30MG EG
ARLEVERTAN TABL. 50 X 20/40MG
ARTANE TABL. 50 X 2 MG NF

ARTANE TABL. 50 X 5 MG

ASA 100 TABL. 100 X 100 MG EG
ASAFLOW TABL. 168 X 80 MG =C=
ASAFLOW TABL. 56 X 160 MG

ATARAX TABL. 50 X 25 MG

ATENOLOL 100 TABL. 98X100 MG EG
ATENOLOL 50 TABL. 98X 50 MG EG
ATENOLOL 25 TABL. 98X 25 MG EG
ATENOLOL CHLORTAL. TABL.98X100MG EG
ATENOLOL CHLORTAL. TABL.98X 50MG EG
ATORSTATINEG FILMTABL.100X80MG EG
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X10MG MY
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL.100X10MG MY
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL.100X20MG MY
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X20MG MY
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X40MG MY
ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL.100X40MG MY
ATOZET FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/10MG
ATOZET FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/20MG
ATOZET FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/40MG
ATOZET FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/80MG
ATROVENT VIAL 20 X 2 ML 500 MCG/2ML
ATROVENT VIAL 20 X 2 ML 250 MCG/2ML
AZATHIOPRIN FILM.TABL. 100X100MG SZ
AZATHIOPRINE TABL. 100 X 50MG SZ.
AZILECT TABL. 112 X 1 MG

B-MAGNUM TABL. 90

B-MAGNUM TABL. 30

B-MAGNUM TABL. 90 NF.

B-1JZER NUTRIDOSES KAPS. 50 VS.
BACTECAL D CAPS. 90

BACTECAL D CAPS. 60

BACTECAL D CAPS. 20

BACTECALD CAPS. 10

BIOACTIVE Q10 KAPS. 150X 100MG
BIOACTIVE Q10 KAPS. 20X 100MG
BIOACTIVE Q10 KAPS. 60X 100MG +20
BIO CLIMAL TABL. 56

BIO CLIMAL TABL. 56

TotalMed formularium 2023 05

yes
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of APOCARD RET. KAPS. 60 X 100 MG (cnk: 2076123)

no

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ARIPIPRAZOLE TABL. 98 X 15MG EG (cnk: 3366440)

no

yes

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ASAFLOW TABL. 168 X 80 MG =C= (cnk: 2542488)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATENOLOL 50 TABL. 98X 50 MG EG (cnk: 2548444)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATENOLOL 25 TABL. 98X 25 MG EG (cnk: 2548428)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATENOLOL CHLORTAL. TABL.98X 50MG EG (cnk: 2564177)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X40MG MY (cnk: 2922177)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X10MG MY (cnk: 2922144)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X10MG MY (cnk: 2922144)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X20MG MY (cnk: 2922169)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X20MG MY (cnk: 2922169)
no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of AZATHIOPRINE TABL. 100 X 50MG SZ. (cnk: 2057222)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IMURAN MITIS TABL. 100 X 25 MG UD (cnk: 0376871)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes
no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATENOLOL 25 TABL. 98X 25 MG EG (cnk: 2548428)
no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X20MG MY (cnk: 2922169)
no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X10MG MY (cnk: 2922144)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ATORVASTATINE FILMTABL. 84X10MG MY (cnk: 2922144)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



4423992
1371103
1559657
1559673
0022277
2473957
2425114
2262376
3785870
3785417
1499995
1498104
2915361
0103614
3075801
1657709
1657683
3020849
3020831
3020872
3020864
3414117
3414166
3414141
3414133
1337419
2352383
2352359
2878148
2243822
2775856
2789717
2789691
3534245
3534252
3534260
3534278
2993335
2993343
0090332
0609537
3976891
3814662
3814670
3816543
3816550
0675835
1414309
0104745
3605656

BIO FLOW TABL. 60

BIO FLOW TABL. 60 VS.
BACLOFEN TABL. 50 X 10 MG MYLAN
BACLOFEN TABL. 50 X 25 MG MYLAN
BACTRIM FORT TABL. 10 X 160 MG
BARACLUDE FILM. TABL. 30 X 0.5 MG
BARACLUDE FILM.TABL. 30X 1 MG
BECOZYME TABL. 60 NF.

BEFACT DUO SMELTTABL.100
BEFACT DUO SMELTTABL. 30
BEFACT FORT DRAG. 100 NF.
BEFACT FORT DRAG. 30 NF.
BELLOZAL TABL. 50 X 20 MG
BENERVA 300 TABL. 20 X 300 MG
BETAHISTINE TABL. 100 X24 MG EG
BETAHISTINE TABL. 84 X16 MG EG
BETAHISTINE TABL. 100 X 8 MG EG
BETMIGA TABL. 90 X 25 MG
BETMIGA COMP. 30 X 25 MG
BETMIGA TABL. 90 X 50 MG
BETMIGA COMP. 30 X 50 MG

BIPRESSIL FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/10MG
BIPRESSIL FILM.TABL. 90 X 10MG/ 5MG
BIPRESSIL FILM.TABL. 90 X 5MG/10MG
BIPRESSIL FILM.TABL. 90 X 5MG/ 5MG

BISACODYL TABL. 30 X 10 MG TEVA
BISOPROLOL TABL. 98 X10 MG SZ
BISOPROLOL TABL. 98 X5 MG SZ
BISOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 2.5 MG SZ
BONVIVA FILMTABL. 3 X 150 MG

IBANDRONIC ACID TABL. 3X150MG SZ.

BRILIQUE TABL. 168 X 90 MG
BRILIQUE TABL. 56 X 90 MG
BRIVIACT FILM.TABL. 56 X 25MG
BRIVIACT FILM.TABL. 56 X 50MG
BRIVIACT FILM.TABL. 56 X 75MG
BRIVIACT FILM.TABL. 56 X 100 MG
BROMAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 12 MG EG
BROMAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 6 MG EG
BROMHEXINE TABL. 50 X 8 MG EG
BRONCHOVAXOM VOLW. GEL. 30

bronchosedal dextro sol 20x5ml 3mg/ml

BUDESONIDE NEB.0.50 MG/ML 60X2ML EG
BUDESONIDE NEB.0.50 MG/ML 20X2ML EG
BUDESONIDE NEB.0.25 MG/ML 60X2ML EG
BUDESONIDE NEB.0.25 MG/ML 20X2ML EG

BURINEX 5 TABL. 20 X 5 MG
BURINEX 1 TABL.30X1 MG =C=
BUSCOPAN DRAG. 50X10 MG
BUSCOPAN FORTE TABL. 30
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no
no

yes

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BARACLUDE FILM. TABL. 30 X 0.5 MG (cnk: 2473957)
no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BETAHISTINE TABL. 100 X 8 MG EG (cnk: 1657683)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BETMIGA TABL. 90 X 25 MG (cnk: 3020849)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BETMIGA TABL. 90 X 25 MG (cnk: 3020849)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BIPRESSIL FILM.TABL. 90 X 5MG/ 5MG (cnk: 3414133)
no

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DULCOLAX DRAG. 40X 5 MG BISACODYL =C= (cnk: 0037457)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BISOPROLOL TABL. 98 X5 MG SZ (cnk: 2352359)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BISOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 2.5 MG SZ (cnk: 2878148)
yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BROMAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 6 MG EG (cnk: 2993343)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LEXOTAN 3 TABL. 50 X 3 MG (cnk: 0052571)

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BUSCOPAN DRAG. 50X10 MG (cnk: 0104745)

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BISOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 2.5 MG SZ (cnk: 2878148)
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of BISOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 2.5 MG SZ (cnk: 2878148)
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of BROMAZEPAM TABL. 50 X 3 MG SZ. (cnk: 2322006)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2890127
1448778
2071611
3621091
1284470
0805358
1741487
1284280
2898286
2898260
2898294
1622745
1770700
9999418
9999020
2141240
2503787
2141232
1703396
1196997
1115013
0029686
0029710
3147345
3195625
3147360
1223148
1223155
1439025
2980027
2544997
4227492
4227484
0056135
2442051
2220689
2220705
2220697
3391315
2341451
3483187
0022574
0022715
0022533
0867614
0867598
0867580
2220721
2220747
2220739

C WILL GEL. 60 X 500 MG

C WILL GEL. 20 X 500 MG
CARVEDILOL TABL. 60 X50 MG SZ.
CACIT VIT.D3 1000/880 ZAK 90 X 8 GR
CACIT VIT.D3 1000/880 ZAK 30 X 8 GR
CAMCOLIT 400 TABL. 100 X 400 MG
CAMPRAL TABL. 168 X 333 MG
CAMPRAL TABL. 84 X 333 MG
CANDESARTAN TABL. 98X 16 MG EG
CANDESARTAN TABL. 98X 8 MG EG
CANDESARTAN HCT TABL98X16/12.5MG EG
CAPTOPRIL 100 TABL. 60X100 MG EG
CAPTOPRIL 50 TABL. 60X50 MG EG
B2B CARBONATE CALC. 60X1.25 GR
B2B CARBONATE CALCIQUE 60X1GR
CARVEDILOL TABL. 56 X25 MG EG
CARVEDILOL TABL. 98 X 6.25 MG EG
CARVEDILOL TABL. 56 X 6.25 MG EG
CASODEX TABL. 28 X150 MG
CASODEX TABL. 28 X 50 MG
CATAPRESSAN TABL. 100 X 150 MCG
CEDOCARD 20 TABL. 100 X 20 MG
CEDOCARD 5 TABL. 60 X 5 MG
CELECOXIB CAPS.100 X 100MG EG
CELECOXIB CAPS.100 X 200MG EG
CELECOXIB CAPS. 60 X 200MG EG
CELLCEPT 250 KAPS. 300 X 250 MG
CELLCEPT 500 TABL. 150 X 500 MG
CERAZETTE TABL. 3 X 28

CERAZETTE TABL.13 X 28

CETIRIZINE TABL.100 X 10 MG EG
CHOLESFYTOL NG TABL.112
CHOLESFYTOL NG TABL. 56
CINNARIZINE GEL. 100 X 75 MG EG
CIRCADIN TABL. 21 X 2 MG
CITALOPRAM TABL. 100 X 40 MG SZ.
CITALOPRAM TABL. 100 X 30 MG SZ.
CITALOPRAM TABL. 100 X 20 MG SZ.
CLEEN ENEMA SOL. 133 MLAD.
CLIPPER TABL. 30X 5 MG
CLOPIDOGREL FILM.TABL.100X75MG KRKA
CLOPIXOL  TABL. 100 X 10 MG
CLOPIXOL  TABL. 100 X 25 MG
CLOPIXOL  TABL.100X 2 MG
CLOZAN 10 TABL. 50 X 10 MG
CLOZAN 5TABL.50 X 5 MG

CLOZAN 5TABL. 20X 5 MG
CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 100 MG SZ.
CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 25 MG SZ.
CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 50 MG SZ.
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no
no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CANDESARTAN TABL. 98X 8 MG EG (cnk: 2898260)
yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CAPTOPRIL 50 TABL. 60X50 MG EG (cnk: 1770700)
yes

no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of CARVEDILOL TABL. 56 X 6.25 MG EG (cnk: 2141232)
yes

yes

no

no

yes

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CELECOXIB CAPS.100 X 100MG EG (cnk: 3147345)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CELECOXIB CAPS.100 X 100MG EG (cnk: 3147345)
no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CLOZAN 5 TABL. 50 X 5 MG (cnk: 0867598)

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 50 MG SZ. (cnk: 2220739)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 25 MG SZ. (cnk: 2220747)

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of CANDESARTAN TABL. 98X 8 MG EG (cnk: 2898260)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CAPTOPRIL 25 TABL. 60X25 MG EG (cnk: 1770692)
yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CARVEDILOL TABL. 56 X 6.25 MG EG (cnk: 2141232)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of CLOZAN 5 TABL. 50 X 5 MG (cnk: 0867598)

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 25 MG SZ. (cnk: 2220747)
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of CLOZAPINE TABL. 30 X 25 MG SZ. (cnk: 2220747)

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2574812
2051852
2544948
2574804
2051837
2051068
2154714
2156594
2139764
2318525
2854701
2854735
2854669
0601039
3675451
3477254
1127299
4423968
2335545
1688951
1404920
1437953
2437184
3535523
3353554
3353588
0106989
2087641
0865154
1686559
1481563
4127320
4127312
3041241
3070331
3506433
2979904
2979912
1541390
3111374
1579820
3966850
1482223
3391273
3391281
2666253
3080314
3748779
0453480
1607613

CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X10/25 MG EG
CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.56X10/25 MG EG
CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X2.5/6.25MG EG
CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X 5/12.5MG EG
CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.56X 5/12.5MG EG
CO-ENALAPRIL TABL.98X20MG/12.5MG EG
CO-LISINOPRIL TABL. 98X20/12.5MG EG
CO-LISINOPRIL TABL. 56X20/12.5MG EG
CO-LISINOPRIL TABL. 30X10/12.5MG SZ
CO-RAMIPRIL TABL. 100X 5MG/25MG SZ
CO-VALSARTAN TABL.98X160/12.5MG EG.
CO-VALSARTAN TABL.98X160/25 MG EG.
CO-VALSARTAN TABL.98X 80/12.5MG EG.
CODETHYLINE DRAG. 50 X 5 MG
COGNITON FOCUS KAPS. 120

COGNITON FOCUS KAPS. 60

COLCHICINE OPOCALCIUM TABL.20 X 1IMG
RHUMAL COMBI TABL. 120

RHUMAL COMBI TABL. 120 VS.
COMBIVENT VIAL INHAL. 60 X 2.5 ML
COMBIVENT VIAL INHAL. 20 X 2.5 ML
COMTAN TABL. 100 X 200 MG
CONTRAMAL RET. 50 TABL. 60X 50 MG
COPERINDO TABL. 90 X10MG/2.5 MG
COPERINDO TABL.90X2.5/0.625MG
COPERINDO TABL.90X5.0/1.25MG
CORDARONE TABL. 60 X 200 MG
CORUNO RET. TABL. 42 X 16 MG
CORVATON 2 TABL. 100 X 2 MG

CREON 25000 GEL. 100 X 300 MG FORTE
CREON 10000 GEL. 100 X 150 MG
CYSTIPHANE BIORGA TABL. 120
CYSTIPHANE BIORGA TABL. 60

D Cure Fort amp 3

D-PEARLS 1520 KAPS. 80

D-PEARLS 3000 KAPS. 80

D-PEARLS 800 KAPS. 360

D-PEARLS 800 KAPS. 120

DICLOFENAC 50 TABL. 50X 50MG SZ
DOMPERIDONE FILMOMH.100X10MG TEVA
DOMPERIDON TABL. 30 X 10 MG TEVA
DUTASTERIDE CAPS. 90 X 0.5 MG AB
DAFALGAN CODEINE TABL. 30
DAFALGAN 1000 FORTE BRUISTABL. 40 =C=
DAFALGAN 1000 FORTE BRUISTABL. 20
DAFALGAN 1000 FORTE BRUISTABL. 8
DAFLON TABL.120 X 500 MG

DAFLON TABL.180 X 500 MG

DAFLON TABL. 30 X 500 MG

DAFLON TABL. 60 X 500 MG
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to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.56X 5/12.5MG EG (cnk: 2051837)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.56X 5/12.5MG EG (cnk: 2051837)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X2.5/6.25MG EG (cnk: 2544948)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X2.5/6.25MG EG (cnk: 2544948)
yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-VALSARTAN TABL.98X 80/12.5MG EG. (cnk: 2854669)
no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of COPERINDO TABL.90X5.0/1.25MG (cnk: 3353588)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of COPERINDO TABL.90X2.5/0.625MG (cnk: 3353554)

yes

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CREON 10000 GEL. 100 X 150 MG (cnk: 1481563)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VOLTAREN 25 TABL. 30 X 25 MG (cnk: 0098624)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X2.5/6.25MG EG (cnk: 2544948)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CO-BISOPROLOL TABL.98X2.5/6.25MG EG (cnk: 2544948)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of COPERINDO TABL.90X2.5/0.625MG (cnk: 3353554)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2576163
0033316
3179959
1123686
1123694
0033894
0135806
2948297
2186773
2612349
2612406
2612414
2612315
2612281
2612265
1390558
0109058
2993350
3067063
2829018
3782604
2986727
1620475
1620483
3075827
3075843
3580461
0036517
1410471
2769230
2853141
2853117
0888982
0888990
0037200
0037457
1403401
3484284
3337359
1281286
1082346
1406321
4133898
3533916
3533890
2682490
3651999
4138228
4138244
3733250

DAFLON TABL. 90 X 500 MG

DAONIL TABL. 100 X 5 MG

DEANXIT DRAG. 30 NF

DEPAKINE CHRONO 500 TABL. 50
DEPAKINE CHRONO 300 TABL. 50
DEPAKINE EC 300 DRAG. 100 X 300 MG
DEPAKINE EC 500 DRAG. 100 X 500 MG
DESLORATADINE FILMTABL.100X 5MG EG
DESMOPRESSINE TABL. 100 X 0.2 MG
DESORELLE 20 TABL. 13X 21

DESORELLE 20 TABL. 3X21

DESORELLE 20 TABL. 6 X 21

DESORELLE 30 TABL. 3X21

DESORELLE 30 TABL. 6 X 21

DESORELLE 30 TABL. 13X 21
DETRUSITOL TABL. 56 X 2 MG

DIAMOX TABL. 25X 250 MG
DIAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 10 MG EG
DIAZEPAM TABL. 30 X 10 MG EG
DIAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 5 MG TEVA
DIAZEPAM TABL. 30X 5 MG TEVA
DIAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 2 MG TEVA
DICLOFENAC RET. TABL. 30X100MG EG
DICLOFENAC RET. TABL. 60X 75MG EG =C=
DILTIAZEM RET.CAPS. 100 X 200MG EG
DILTIAZEM RET.CAPS. 100 X 300MG EG
DIPHANTOINE TABL. 100 X 100 MG NF.
DIPIPERON TABL. 60 X 40 MG
DIPYRIDAMOLE COMP. 60 X 150 MG EG
DOMINAL FORTE TABL. 50 X 80 MG SEC.
DONEPEZIL FILM.TABL. 98X 10 MG SZ.
DONEPEZIL FILM.TABL. 98X 5 MG SZ.
DORMONOCT 1 TABL. 30X 1 MG
DORMONOCT 2 TABL. 30 X 2 MG
DOSIDORYL TABL. 20 VS.
DULCOLAX DRAG. 40X 5 MG BISACODYL =C=
DULCOLAX KAPS. 50X 2.5MG PICOSULFA
DULOXETINE KAPS. 98 X 30MG EG
DULOXETINE KAPS. 98 X 60MG EG
DUOVENT VIAL INHAL. 20X4 ML
DUSPATALIN DRAG. 120 X 135 MG
DUSPATALIN RET. KAPS. 60X200 MG
DUTASTERIDE TAMSUL. 90X0.5/0.4 EG
DYNATONIC KAPS. 120 NV

DYNATONIC KAPS. 60 NV

EXFORGE HCT TABL. 98X10/320/25 MG
EZETIMIBE 10 TABL.100 X 10MG EG
EZETIMIBE ROSUVAST.TABL.100X10/ 5MG TEVA
EZETIMIBE ROSUVAST.TABL.100X10/10MG TEVA
EZETIMIBE SIMVA.TABL. 98X10/20MG MY

TotalMed formularium 2023 05

no

yes

no

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DEPAKINE EC 150 DRAG. 100 X 150 MG (cnk: 0811174)
no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DIAZEPAM 5 TABL. 25X 5 MG TEVA (cnk: 1488717)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DIAZEPAM 5 TABL. 25X 5 MG TEVA (cnk: 1488717)
yes

yes

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DONEPEZIL FILM.TABL. 98X 5 MG SZ. (cnk: 2853117)
no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DORMONOCT 1 TABL. 30 X 1 MG (cnk: 0888982)
no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DULOXETINE KAPS. 98 X 30MG EG (cnk: 3484284)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of DIAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 5 MG TEVA (cnk: 2829018)
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of DIAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 5 MG TEVA (cnk: 2829018)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of DORMONOCT 1 TABL. 30 X 1 MG (cnk: 0888982)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



3733243
3733235
4335410
4335402
2767085
2767069
1374032
0801035
0610899
3018207
2843175
2843167
3018199
3018181
2095404
2216208
2190973
2191013
1670777
1753011
2183069
2183044
2183051
1344365
3277076
4160107
3277084
4160099
3277092
3110723
2983047
3046174
3093143
2738557
2738532
0018531
0676569
0040428
2564458
1447788
0398610
1574045
1574052
1574060
1574078
2388577
2388593
2388551
2682474
2682425

EZETIMIBE SIMVA.TABL. 98X10/40MG MY
EZETIMIBE SIMVA.TABL. 98X10/80MG MY
EASY TRANSIL GEL. 60

EASY TRANSIL GEL. 40

EBASTINE FILM.TABL.100X 10 MG TEVA
EBASTINE FILM.TABL.100X 20 MG TEVA
EDRONAX TABL. 60 X 4 MG

EFFORTIL TABL. 50 X 5 MG

ELDEPRYL TABL. 60 X 5 MG

ELIQUIS FILMTABL.168 X 2.5 MG

ELIQUIS FILMTABL. 20 X 2.5 MG

ELIQUIS FILMTABL. 60 X 2.5 MG

ELIQUIS FILMTABL.168 X 5 MG

ELIQUIS FILMTABL. 56 X 5 MG
ELISA35TABL.3X21 MYLAN
ELISA35TABL.6 X21 MYLAN

EMSELEX TABL. VERL. 98 X 15 MG
EMSELEX TABL. VERL. 98 X 7.5 MG
ENALAPRIL 5 TABL. 28X 5 MG EG
ENALAPRIL 20 TABL. 98X 20 MG EG
ENTEROL GEL. 50 X 250 MG

ENTEROL GEL. 10 X 250 MG

ENTEROL GEL. 20 X 250 MG

ENTOCORT KAPS. 100 X 3 MG

ENTRESTO FILMTABL. 28X 24/ 26 MG
ENTRESTO FILMTABL.168 X 49/ 51MG
ENTRESTO FILMTABL. 56X 49/ 51MG
ENTRESTO FILMTABL.168 X 97/103MG
ENTRESTO FILMTABL. 56X 97/103MG
ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X20MG EG.
ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X10MG SZ.
ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X 5MG SZ.

ESCITALOPRAM FILMTABL. 98X 15MG TEVA

ESOMEPRAZOLE GEL. 28X 40MG  TEVA
ESOMEPRAZOLE GEL. 98X 20MG  TEVA
ETALPHA 1 GEL. 50 X 1IMCG

ETALPHA CAPS. 30 X 0.25 MCG

ETUMINE TABL. 30 X 40 MG

EUCREAS TABL. FILM. 180X50MG/ 850MG
EVISTA TABL. 84

EXACYL 500 TABL. 20 X 500 MG
EXELON 1.5 KAPS. 56 X 1.5 MG

EXELON 3 KAPS.56 X3 MG

EXELON 4.5 KAPS. 56 X 4.5 MG

EXELON 6 KAPS.56 X6 MG

EXFORGE TABL. 98 X 10MG/160MG
EXFORGE TABL. 98 X 5MG/160MG
EXFORGE TABL. 98 X 5MG/ 80MG
EXFORGE HCT TABL. 98X10/160/12.5 MG
EXFORGE HCT TABL. 98X10/160/25 MG
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no
no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of EBASTINE FILM.TABL.100X 10 MG TEVA (cnk: 2767085)
yes

yes

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ELIQUIS FILMTABL.168 X 2.5 MG (cnk: 3018207)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ELIQUIS FILMTABL.168 X 2.5 MG (cnk: 3018207)

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of ENALAPRIL 5 TABL. 28X 5 MG EG (cnk: 1670777)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X10MG SZ. (cnk: 2983047)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X 5MG SZ. (cnk: 3046174)
yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ESOMEPRAZOLE GEL. 98X 20MG  TEVA (cnk: 2738532)
no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of EXELON 1.5 KAPS. 56 X 1.5 MG (cnk: 1574045)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of EXELON 3 KAPS. 56 X3 MG (cnk: 1574052)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of EXFORGE TABL. 98 X 5MG/ 80MG (cnk: 2388551)

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ENALAPRIL 5 TABL. 28X 5 MG EG (cnk: 1670777)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ESCITALOPRAM FILM.TABL. 98X 5MG SZ. (cnk: 3046174)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of EXELON 1.5 KAPS. 56 X 1.5 MG (cnk: 1574045)
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2682359
2684264
2124618
4421087
3761517
3041274
3907938
3907920
2463669
1607639
2060838
2211209
0112540
0110759
0112730
0112748
1000223
1000215
2564235
2564227
2401701
3120763
3120789
3120805
3738200
3738218
0041772
2064566
1791128
1790963
1403211
2655017
3111424
4108338
3359486
1678259
3018165
2591089
2591105
2591063
2837318
2837367
2837292
2837326
2837375
2249654
2485514
0669705
0321596
0431569

EXFORGE HCT TABL. 98X 5/160/12.5 MG
EXFORGE HCT TABL. 98X 5/160/25 MG
FLUCONAZOL KAPS. 1 X 150 MG EG
FOLAVIT TABL. 90 X 0.4 MG

FOLAVIT TABL. 90 X 0.4 MG NF.
FORXIGA FILMTABL. 28 X 5 MG
FELODIPINE RET. TABL.100X10MG EG
FELODIPINE RET. TABL.100X 5MG EG
FEMARA TABL. 100 X 2.5 MG
FEMOSTON CONTI TABL. 3 X 28
FENOFIBRAAT 200 KAPS. 90X200MG EG
FENOGAL KAPS. 90 X 267 MG
FEROGRAD 500 TABL. 60 X 525 MG
FEROGRAD 500 TABL. 30 X 525 MG
FEROGRADUMET TABL. 60 X 525 MG
FEROGRADUMET TABL. 30 X 525 MG
FERRICURE GEL. 56

FERRICURE GEL. 28

FINASTERIDE TABL. 100 X 5 MG TEVA
FINASTERIDE TABL. 30X 5 MG TEVA
FLECAINIDE TABL. 100 X 100 MG EG
FLECAINIDE CAPS. RET. 100X 100MG EG
FLECAINIDE CAPS. RET. 100X 150MG EG
FLECAINIDE CAPS. RET. 100X 200MG EG
FLEXOFYTOL PLUS TABL. 182
FLEXOFYTOL PLUS TABL. 56

FLUANXOL DRAG.50X1 MG
FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 20 X 200 MG SZ.
FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 200 MG SZ.
FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 50 MG SZ.
FLUNATOP 5 KAPS. 50 X 5 MG
FLUOXETINE GEL. 98 X 20 MG EG
FLUVOXAMINE FILMTABL.100X 100MG EG
FOLAVIT TABL. 40 X 4 MG NF

FORLAX JR. ZAK. 20 X 4 GR PI.

FORLAX ZAK. 20

FORXIGA FILMTABL. 98 X 10 MG
FORZATEN FILM.TABL. 98X20/ 5MG
FORZATEN FILM.TABL. 98X40/10MG
FORZATEN FILM.TABL. 98X40/ 5MG
FORZATEN HCT TABL. 98X20/ 5/12.5MG
FORZATEN HCT TABL. 98X40/10/12.5MG
FORZATEN HCT TABL. 98X40/10/25 MG
FORZATEN HCT TABL. 98X40/ 5/12.5MG
FORZATEN HCT TABL. 98X40/ 5/25 MG
FOSAVANCE TABL. 12 X 70 MG / 2800 U
FOSAVANCE TABL. 12 X 70 MG / 5600 U
FRAXIPARINE SPT.AMP. 10X0.3ML SC.
FRAXIPARINE SPT.AMP. 10X0.4ML SC.
FRAXIPARINE SPT.AMP. 10X0.6ML SC.
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no
no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FELODIPINE RET. TABL. 98X 5MG  EG (cnk: 2559797)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FLECAINIDE CAPS. RET. 100X 100MG EG (cnk: 3120763)
no

no

yes

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 50 MG SZ. (cnk: 1790963)
to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 50 MG SZ. (cnk: 1790963)
no

no

no

yes

yes

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FORZATEN FILM.TABL. 98X20/ 5MG (cnk: 2591089)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of FLECAINIDE TABL. 100 X 100 MG EG (cnk: 2401701)
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 50 MG SZ. (cnk: 1790963)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FLUCONAZOLE KAPS. 10 X 50 MG SZ. (cnk: 1790963)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0321604
0468264
0042390
0043224
0664466
0668509
3958097
3958089
0910511
0910512
0113399
0113381
2566735
3115169
3115185
3115193
3115813
3115151
2430296
0043265
2559433
2559425
2209401
2556512
2349918
0113639
2450146
3019734
4182903
4182960
4182945
4182929
4182911
2775187
2449619
2449601
2449627
0835017
0427781
0291948
0291955
0046177
0048256
0048363
0892224
2070910
0226464
4623385
4623377
4623369

FRAXIPARINE SPT.AMP. 10X0.8ML SC.
FRAXIPARINE SPT.AMP. 10X1 ML SC.
FRISIUM 10 TABL. 50 X 10 MG

FRISIUM 20 TABL. 50 X 20 MG
FRUSAMIL TABL. 56 X 40MG/5MG

FUCA BOON DRAG. 30

FULTIVIT-D3 20000I1U KAPS. 12
FULTIVIT-D3 20000IU KAPS. 4

B2B FULTIVIT-D3 20000IU CAPS. 4

B2B FULTIVIT-D3 20000IU CAPS. 12
FURADANTINE MC GEL. 50 X 100 MG
FURADANTINE MC GEL. 50 X 50 MG
FUROSEMIDE TABL.100 X 40 MG EG
FYCOMPA FILMTABL. 28 X 10 MG
FYCOMPA FILMTABL. 7X 2 MG
FYCOMPA FILMTABL. 28 X 4 MG
FYCOMPA FILMTABL. 28 X 6 MG
FYCOMPA FILMTABL. 28 X 8 MG
GABAPENTINE OMHUL.TABL.100X600MG SZ
GABBRORAL TABL. 16 X 250 MG
GABAPENTINE KAPS.200 X 300 MG  EG
GABAPENTINE KAPS.200 X 400 MG EG
GABAPENTINE KAPS. 90 X 100 MG EG
GALVUS TABL.180 X 50 MG

GAMBARAN TABL. 60 X 500 MG
GARDENAL TABL. 20 X 100 MG
GAVISCON ADVANCE MINT ZAK. 20 X10ML
GAVISCON ANTIZUUR/REFLUX ZAK. 24 =C=
GHEMAXAN 100MG X 10

GHEMAXAN 20MG SPT 10 x 20MG
GHEMAXAN 40 SPT. 10 x 40MG
GHEMAXAN 60 SPT.10x60mg

Ghemaxan 80mg x 10

GLICLAZIDE RETARD TABL.180X30MG SZ.
GLIMEPIRIDE TABL. 90X 2 MG EG
GLIMEPIRIDE TABL. 90X 3 MG EG
GLIMEPIRIDE TABL. 90X 4 MG EG
GLURENORM TABL. 100 X 30 MG
HALCION 0.25 TABL. 250X0.25 MG UD
HALCION 0.25 TABL. 10X0.25 MG
HALCION 0.125 TABL. 10X0.125 MG
HALDOL 5 TABL.25X 5 MG

HYDREA GEL. 20 X 500 MG

HYDROCORT. ROUSSEL TABL. 20 X 20 MG
HYGROTON 50 TABL. 30 X 50 MG
HYPERIPLANT TABL. 90 VSM

HYPERLIPEN GEL. 30 X 100 MG

IMUTIS MAX CAPS. 60

IMUTIS MAX CAPS. 30

IMUTIS MAX CAPS. 15
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no
no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FRISIUM 10 TABL. 50 X 10 MG (cnk: 0042390)

yes

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FURADANTINE MC GEL. 50 X 50 MG (cnk: 0113381)
no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of GABAPENTINE KAPS.200 X 300 MG EG (cnk: 2559433)
no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of GABAPENTINE KAPS. 90 X 100 MG  EG (cnk: 2209401)
no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of GLIMEPIRIDE TABL. 90 X 2 MG EG (cnk: 2449619)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of HALCION 0.125 TABL. 10X0.125 MG (cnk: 0291955)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of HALCION 0.125 TABL. 10X0.125 MG (cnk: 0291955)
yes

yes

no

yes

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
yes
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of FRISIUM 10 TABL. 50 X 10 MG (cnk: 0042390)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of GABAPENTINE KAPS. 90 X 100 MG  EG (cnk: 2209401)
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of GLIMEPIRIDE TABL. 90X 2 MG EG (cnk: 2449619)
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



3571015
3091220
0092502
1430636
3276904
1303346
1303338
2380665
0014399
0376871
1111426
0115808
2487825
2487833
2487841
2909281
2909315
2895233
2990349
2990364
2990307
4247334
0475111
0050583
2369668
2572089
2572097
2572139
2572121
2408771
2929198
2929164
3153665
3153681
2471381
0051821
1580265
1580232
1580240
1580257
3181773
3181799
3181815
3181831
3181856
3181716
3181732
3181757
1625516
2383115

IMUTIS KAPS. 50 NF VS.
INVOKANA FILM. TABL. 90 X 100 MG
IBUPROFEN DRAG. 100 X 400 MG EG
IBUPROFENE TABL. 50 X 600 MG EG
IBUPROFENE RET. TABL. 60X800MG EG
IMODIUM INST. TABL. 60 X 2 MG
IMODIUM INST. SMELTTABL. 20 X 2 MG
IMONOGAS KAPS. 30

IMURAN  TABL. 100 X 50 MG UD
IMURAN MITIS TABL. 100 X 25 MG UD
INDAPAMIDE DRAG. 60 X 2.5 MG EG
INDERAL 10 TABL. 50

INVEGA RET. TABL. 56 X 3 MG

INVEGA RET. TABL. 56 X 6 MG

INVEGA RET. TABL. 56 X 9 MG
IRBESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 150MG EG
IRBESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 300MG EG
IRBESARTAN FILMTABL. 98X 75MG SZ.
IRBESARTAN HCT TABL.98X150/12.5MG E
IRBESARTAN HCT TABL.98X300/12.5MG E
IRBESARTAN HCT TABL.98X300/25MG EG
ISOPTINE 120 FILM.TABL. 60 X 120 MG
ISOPTINE 40 DRAG. 50 X 40 MG
ISOPTINE 80 DRAG. 50 X 80 MG
ITRACONAZOLE KAPS. 60X 100MG EG
JANUMET FILM.TABL. 56 X 50/ 850 MG
JANUMET FILM.TABL. 196 X 50/ 850 MG
JANUMET FILM.TABL. 196 X 50/1000 MG
JANUMET FILM.TABL. 56 X 50/1000 MG
JANUVIA TABL. 98 X 100 MG

JANUVIA FILMTABL. 98 X 25 MG
JANUVIA FILMTABL. 98 X 50 MG
JARDIANCE FILM.TABL. 100X10MG
JARDIANCE FILM.TABL. 100X25MG
KALIUM RETARD TABL. 40X 600MG VS.
KEMADRIN TABL. 100 X 5 MG

KEPPRA FILMTABL.
KEPPRA FILMTABL.
KEPPRA FILMTABL.
KEPPRA FILMTABL.

L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.
L THYROXINE TABL.

100X 1000MG
100X 250MG
100X 500MG
100X 750MG
112 X 100 MCG NF.
112 X 125 MCG NF.
112 X 150 MCG NF.
112 X 175 MCG NF.
112 X 200 MCG NF.
112 X 25 MCG NF.
112 X 50 MCG NF.
112 X 75 MCG NF.

LEVORICHTER 30 DRAG. 3 X 21
LEVORICHTER 30 DRAG. 6 X 21
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no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IMURAN MITIS TABL. 100 X 25 MG UD (cnk: 0376871)
no

yes

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of INVEGA RET. TABL. 56 X 3 MG (cnk: 2487825)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IRBESARTAN FILMTABL. 98X 75MG SZ. (cnk: 2895233)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IRBESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 150MG EG (cnk: 2909281)
yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IRBESARTAN HCT TABL.98X150/12.5MG E (cnk: 2990349)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ISOPTINE 40 DRAG. 50 X 40 MG (cnk: 0475111)

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of JANUVIA FILMTABL. 98 X 50 MG (cnk: 2929164)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of JANUVIA FILMTABL. 98 X 25 MG (cnk: 2929198)

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of KEPPRA FILMTABL. 100X 500MG (cnk: 1580240)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of KEPPRA FILMTABL. 100X 250MG (cnk: 1580232)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of KEPPRA FILMTABL. 100X 250MG (cnk: 1580232)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 50 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181732)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 75 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181757)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 100 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181773)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 25 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181716)
yes

no

no

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of IRBESARTAN FILMTABL. 98X 75MG SZ. (cnk: 2895233)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of IRBESARTAN FILMTABL. 98X 75MG SZ. (cnk: 2895233)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of JANUVIA FILMTABL. 98 X 25 MG (cnk: 2929198)

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of KEPPRA FILMTABL. 100X 250MG (cnk: 1580232)

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of KEPPRA FILMTABL. 100X 250MG (cnk: 1580232)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 25 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181716)
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 75 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181757)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 50 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181732)
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of L THYROXINE TABL. 112 X 25 MCG NF. (cnk: 3181716)
no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2383107
0052571
2548154
2589513
1588219
1585892
1297092
1487362
1256411
1487388
1487370
2274215
2559755
2274199
2274207
0118703
4524245
0846006
4524237
0127928
2257616
2257640
2257608
2257590
2257624
2257632
0117622
0198036
0057448
0861674
2713105
2563468
1092857
0893891
3814449
1152446
1152438
2680353
2680130
0053397
2743474
2660884
2388692
2341402
1721356
2093383
1162254
2997575
3365285
3365418

LEVORICHTER 30 DRAG.13 X 21

LEXOTAN 3 TABL. 50 X 3 MG

LUTOM 3 TAB. 60

LACTOSE-OK GEL. 150

LACTULOSE ZAK 30 X 10 GR EG

LACTULOSE SIR. ZAK 20 X 15 ML EG
LAMICTAL TABL. 30X200 MG DISP.
LAMICTAL TABL. 30X 25 MG DISP.
LAMICTAL TABL. 30X 5 MG DISP.
LAMICTAL TABL. 90X100 MG DISP.
LAMICTAL TABL. 90X 50 MG DISP.
LAMOTRIGINE TABL. 90X100MG DISP. EG
LAMOTRIGINE TABL. 90X200MG DISP. EG
LAMOTRIGINE TABL. 30X 25MG DISP. EG
LAMOTRIGINE TABL. 90X 50MG DISP. EG
LANITOP TABL. 50

LANOXIN TABL. 90 X 0.250MG

LANOXIN 250 TABL. 120 X 0.250 MG
LANOXIN TABL. 90 X 0.125MG

LANOXIN 125 TABL. 60 X 0.125 MG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 84X15MG EG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 28X15MG EG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 56X15MG EG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 98X30MG EG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 28X30MG EG
LANSOPRAZOLE KAPS.ENTER. 56X30MG EG
LASIX 500 TABL. 20 X 500 MG KL.

LASIX P GEL. 30 X 30 MG

LAXAVIT MICRO ENEMA SPT. 3X12ML
LAXAVIT MICRO ENEMA SPT. 1X12ML
LAXIDO SINAAS ZAK. 50

LAXIDO SINAAS ZAK. 20

LEDERTREXATE 2.5 TABL. 30 X 2.5MG
LENDORMIN TABL. 30 X 0.25 MG
LEPONEX TABL.100 X 100 MG

LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 100 MG

LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 25 MG
LERCANIDIPINE FILM.TABL.98X10MG EG
LERCANIDIPINE FILM.TABL.98X20MG EG
LERIVON 10 TABL. 90 X 10 MG
LETROZOLE TABL.100 X 2.5 MG EG
LEVOCETIRIZINE FILM.TABL.100X5MG EG
LIPANTHYLNANO TABL. 90X145MG FILMOM
LISINOPRIL 5 TABL. 56 X 5 MG EG
LISINOPRIL 5TABL. 28 X 5 MG EG
LISINOPRIL 20 TABL. 98 X 20 MG EG

LIVIAL TABL. 3X28 2.5 MG

LIVIAL TABL. 6X28 2.5 MG

LIXIANA TABL. 98 X 30 MG

LIXIANA TABL. 98 X 60 MG
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no
yes

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LAMICTAL TABL. 90X100 MG DISP. (cnk: 1487388)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LAMICTAL TABL. 90X 50 MG DISP. (cnk: 1487370)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LAMICTAL TABL. 30X 25 MG DISP. (cnk: 1487362)
no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LANOXIN 125 TABL. 60 X 0.125 MG (cnk: 0127928)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LANOXIN 125 TABL. 60 X 0.125 MG (cnk: 0127928)
yes

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 25 MG (cnk: 1152438)

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 25 MG (cnk: 1152438)

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LERCANIDIPINE FILM.TABL.98X10MG EG (cnk: 2680353)
no

no

yes

no

yes

yes

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of LISINOPRIL 5 TABL. 28 X 5 MG EG (cnk: 1721356)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LIXIANA TABL. 98 X 30 MG (cnk: 3365285)

no
no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LAMICTAL TABL. 90X 50 MG DISP. (cnk: 1487370)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LAMICTAL TABL. 30X 25 MG DISP. (cnk: 1487362)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 25 MG (cnk: 1152438)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LEPONEX TABL. 30 X 25 MG (cnk: 1152438)

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of LERCANIDIPINE FILM.TABL.98X10MG EG (cnk: 2680353)
no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LISINOPRIL 5 TABL. 28 X 5 MG EG (cnk: 1721356)
no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0475152
2639755
1170786
1281294
0292185
1272905
1125301
1125293
3111432
2993376
2993368
3031291
3031705
2573160
2573202
2926780
2659191
2659183
3209137
2616472
2616480
2620839
3214400
2903060
2906816
3407814
3407830
3022415
1738962
1324656
3394418
2437846
4191805
3491867
2437820
4617254
4617247
4223293
3896552
3382066
3892395
4502431
3784519
4502258
3896347
2902666
2902674
0119065
4193645
2762839

LODIXAL TABL. 30 X 240 MG

LODOZ TABL. 84X 5 MG/6.25 MG
LOGIMAT 5 TABL. RET.28X 5MG/47,5MG
LOGIMAT 10 TABL. RET.28X10MG/95 MG
LOMIR RET. GEL. 30X5 MG
LOPERAMIDE GEL. 200 X 2 MG EG
LOPERAMIDE GEL. 20 X 2 MG EG
LOPERAMIDE GEL. 60 X 2 MG EG
LORATADINE TABL.100 X 10 MG EG
LORAZEPAM TABL. 60 X1 MG EG
LORAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 2.5 MG EG
LORMETAZEPAM TABL. 30 X 1 MG SZ.
LORMETAZEPAM TABL. 30 X 2 MG SZ.
LOSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 100MG EG
LOSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 50MG EG
LOSARTAN PLUS TABL.98X100/12.5MG EG
LOSARTAN PLUS FORT TABL.98X100/25MG
LOSARTAN PLUS TABL. 98X50/12.5MG EG
LYRICA CAPS. 100 X 25 MG UD.

LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 150 MG

LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 300 MG

LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 75 MG

LYSOMUCIL 600 TABL. 30 X 600MG
LYSOMUCIL 600 TABL. 10 X 600MG
MAGNEPAMYL FORT GEL. 60 NF. VS.
METAGENICS METARELAX TAB. 90
METAGENICS METARELAX TAB. 45
MINOCYCLINE TABL.FILM. 30X100MG EG
MOCLOBEMIDE TABL.100 X 150 MG SZ.
MOGADON TABL. 30 X 5 MG

MPH CALCIUM D3 500MG/400 UI.GEL. 60
MPH GLUCOSAMINE SULF.GEL. 180X750MG
MPH GEMBER B6 TABL. 30 NF

MPH MAGNESIUM 450MG+VIT.B6 GEL.120
MPH MAGNESIUM 450MG+VIT.B6 GEL. 60
MPH MULTIVITAMINES TABL. 90

MPH MULTIVITAMINES TABL. 30

MPH MULTIVITAMINES TABL. 90

MPH MULTIVITAMINES TABL. 30

MPH S.BOULARDII GEL. 20 X 300 MG

MPH FYS. SERUM NACL 0.9% 60X5ML NF
MPH VIT. D3 1000IE KAUWTABL. 100
MPH VIT. D3 1000IE KAUWTABL. 100
MPH VIT. D3 2000IE KAUWTABL. 100
MPH VIT. D3 2000IE KAUWTABL. 100
MACROGOL+ELECTROL. 13.7 ZAK.40 EG
MACROGOL+ELECTROL. 13.7 ZAK.20 EG
MARCOUMAR TABL. 25 X 3 MG
MAREVAN TABL. 60 X 5 MG
MEDIAVEN FORTE TABL. 60 X 30 MG FI
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yes
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LOGIMAT 5 TABL. RET.28X 5MG/47,5MG (cnk: 1170786)
no

no

no

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LORMETAZEPAM TABL. 30 X 1 MG SZ. (cnk: 3031291)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LOSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 50MG EG (cnk: 2573202)
yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LOSARTAN PLUS TABL. 98X50/12.5MG EG (cnk: 2659183)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 75 MG (cnk: 2620839)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 150 MG (cnk: 2616472)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of LORMETAZEPAM TABL. 30 X 1 MG SZ. (cnk: 3031291)
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of LOSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 50MG EG (cnk: 2573202)
yes
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of LYRICA KAPS. 200 X 75 MG (cnk: 2620839)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2316719
0895540
0056028
0055996
4131801
2430346
3016755
3090198
3090206
1652288
0056622
0056606
2405355
2405330
3444270
3410826
2071579
2071561
3922051
3922044
2713121
2659837
2771210
2771202
2180925
2180917
2180909
1033570
1033596
1033554
3022431
2526085
2526101
2336261
2605475
2655090
0639880
3666005
1446921
2573137
2573152
3459740
3459765
2490977
2490993
2730273
2730406
1789247
1359793
2565471

MEDIAVEN FORTE TABL. 30X30MG FILMOM
MEDROL 32 TABL. 20 X 32 MG

MEDROL 4 TABL. 30X 4 MG

MEDROLA TABL. 50 X 16 MG
MELATONINE TABL. 30X 3MG PHARMANORD
MELOXICAM 15 TABL. 30 X 15 MG EG
MELOXICAM 7.5 TABL. 60X7.5 MG TEVA
MEMANTINE FILMTABL. 56 X 10MG EG
MEMANTINE FILMTABL. 98 X 20MG EG
MESALAZINE TABL. 300 X 500 MG TEVA
MESTINON 10 TABL. 50 X 10 MG
MESTINON 60 DRAG. 150 X 60 MG
METAGENICS ESKIMO EXTRA KAPS.90 VS.
METAGENICS ESKIMO EXTRA KAPS.50 VS.
METAGENICS METASLEEP+MELAT. TABL.60
METAGENICS METASLEEP+MELAT. TABL.30
METFORMINE TABL. 100 X 850 MG SZ. =C=
METFORMINE TABL. 60 X 500 MG SZ.
METOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 95 MG EG
METOPROLOL TABL. 100 X 190 MG EG
MICTONORM TABL. 168 X 15 MG
MICTONORM TABL. 56 X 15 MG
MICTONORM UNO TABL. 84 X 30 MG
MICTONORM UNO TABL. 28 X 30 MG
MIMPARA 30 TABL. FILM. 28 X 30 MG
MIMPARA 60 TABL. FILM. 28 X 60 MG
MIMPARA 90 TABL. FILM. 28 X 90 MG
MINITRAN 10 SYST. 30 TRANSDERM.
MINITRAN 15 SYST. 30 TRANSDERM.
MINITRAN 5 SYST. 30 TRANSDERM.
MINOCYCLINE TABL.FILM. 42X 50MG EG
MIRTAZAPINE TABL. 100 X 15 MG EG
MIRTAZAPINE TABL. 100 X 30 MG EG
MIRTAZAPINE TABL. 100 X 45 MG EG
MONTELUKAST FILM.TABL. 98X10MG EG
MONTELUKAST KAUWTABL. 98X 5MG TEVA
MONURIL PDR. ZAK 1 X 3 GR

MONURIL PDR. ZAK. 1 X 3 GR PI.

MOTILIUM SMELTTABL. 30 =C=

MOVICOL PDR. CHOCOLADE ZAK 20
MOVICOL PDR. NEUTRAL ZAK 20

MOVICOL ZAK. 50 UD

MOVICOL ZAK. 20 UD

MOXONIDINE 0.2 TABL. 98X0.2MG EG
MOXONIDINE 0.4 TABL. 98X0.4MG EG
MUCODOX KAPS. 56 X 300 MG

MUCODOX KAPS. 14 X 300 MG
MYOCHOLINE-GLENWOOD TABL. 50 X 10MG
MYSOLINE TABL. 90 X 250 MG

NOGEST TABL. 90 X 5 MG
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no
yes

yes

to be replaced by 0.25 tablet of MEDROL 32 TABL. 20 X 32 MG (cnk: 0895540)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MELOXICAM 7.5 TABL. 60X7.5 MG TEVA (cnk: 3016755)
no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MEMANTINE FILMTABL. 56 X 10MG EG (cnk: 3090198)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of COLITOFALK 250 DRAG. 100 X 250 MG (cnk: 0664086)
no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of METOPROLOL RET. TABL.100X 95MG TEVA (cnk: 3136850)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MICTONORM TABL. 168 X 15 MG (cnk: 2713121)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MICTONORM TABL. 168 X 15 MG (cnk: 2713121)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MIRTAZAPINE TABL. 100 X 15 MG EG (cnk: 2526085)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MONTELUKAST KAUWTABL. 98X 5MG TEVA (cnk: 2655090)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MOXONIDINE 0.2 TABL. 98X0.2MG EG (cnk: 2490977)
no

no

yes

yes

yes

no
yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MEDROL 4 TABL. 30 X 4 MG (cnk: 0056028)

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of MEMANTINE FILMTABL. 56 X 10MG EG (cnk: 3090198)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of SELOZOK 25 TABL. 28X 25 MG (cnk: 2234102)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of MIRTAZAPINE TABL. 100 X 15 MG EG (cnk: 2526085)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2550556
0122176
2703411
0468751
2321016
2647683
0669663
2948214
2662757
2662666
1197797
2721496
2721520
2721462
3620465
3621026
3621034
0061747
0122275
0122283
1590397
2899425
2805224
2805281
4486163
3487766
3488376
3532538
3532561
3531282
3531308
3460532
2455293
2455301
2181642
2677326
0062554
0062547
0123042
2993384
2692499
2692473
1625664
4185898
2881084
0123828
4425427
4425419
4425393
4425443

NOGEST TABL. 30X 5 MG

NOVALGINE TABL. 20 X 500 MG

NUTROF OMEGA KAPS. 60 VS.
NAPROXEN 250 TABL. 50 X 250 MG EG
NAPROXEN FORTE 550 COMP.60X550MG EG
NEBIVOLOL TABL. 98 X 5 MG SZ.
NEOTIGASON 25 GEL. 30 X 25 MG
NIFEDIPINE RETARD TABL.98X30MG EG.
NOBIRETIC FILM.TABL. 90 X 5/12.5 MG
NOBIRETIC FILM.TABL. 90 X 5/25 MG
NOLVADEX D TABL. 56X20MG

NORANELLE 20/100MCG TABL. 3 X 21
NORANELLE 20/100MCG TABL. 6 X 21
NORANELLE 20/100MCG TABL. 13 X 21
NORANELLE 30/150MCG FILM.TABL. 3X21
NORANELLE 30/150MCG FILM.TABL. 6X21
NORANELLE 30/150MCG FILM.TABL.13X21
NORTRILEN 25 DRAG. 50 X 25 MG
NOZINAN 100 TABL. 20 X 100 MG
NOZINAN 25 TABL. 20 X 25 MG
NUSTASIUM TABL. 20

OLAMINE NF GEL.60 VS.
OLANZAPINE FILM.TABL. 98X10 MG EG
OLANZAPINE FILM.TABL. 98X 7.5MG EG
OLANZAPINE FILM.TABL.100X 5 MG SZ
OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X20MG EG
OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X40MG EG
OLMESARTAN HCT TABL.98X20/12.5MG EG
OLMESARTAN HCT TABL.98X20/25.0MG EG
OLMESARTAN HCT TABL.98X40/12.5MG EG
OLMESARTAN HCT TABL.98X40/25.0MG EG
OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X10MG TEVA
OMEPRAZOLE TABL.100X10MG ENTER. EG.
OMEPRAZOLE GEL.100X20MG ENTER. EG.
OMEPRAZOLE 40 GEL. 56 X 40MG EG
ONGLYZA FILM. TABL. 98 X 5 MG

ORAP FORT TABL. 20 X 4 MG

ORAP  TABL.75X1 MG

ORGAMETRIL TABL. 30 X 5 MG

OXAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 15 MG EG
OXCARBAZEPINE TABL.200X300 MG MYLAN
OXCARBAZEPINE TABL.200X600 MG MYLAN
OXYBUTYNINE TABL. 100X 5 MG EG ~ =C=
PARACETAMOL FILMTABL.120X 500MG EG
PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 30X 500MG EG
PARACODINE TABL. 20 X 10 MG
PERINDOPRIL AMLO. 5/ 5MG TABL.90 TEVA
PERINDOPRIL AMLO. 5/10MG TABL.90 TEVA
PERINDOPRIL AMLO.10/ 5MG TABL.90 TEVA
PERINDOPRIL AMLO.10/10MG TABL.90 TEVA
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to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of NAPROXEN 250 TABL. 50 X 250 MG EG (cnk: 0468751)

yes

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of NOZINAN 25 TABL. 20 X 25 MG (cnk: 0122283)

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OLANZAPINE FILM.TABL. 98X 5 MG APO (cnk: 2859734)
no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X10MG TEVA (cnk: 3460532)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X20MG EG (cnk: 3487766)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OLMESARTAN HCT TABL.98X20/12.5MG EG (cnk: 3532538)
yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OMEPRAZOLE TABL.100X10MG ENTER. EG. (cnk: 2455293)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OMEPRAZOLE GEL.100X20MG ENTER. EG. (cnk: 2455301)
no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of ORAP
no

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OXCARBAZEPINE TABL.200X300 MG MYLAN (cnk: 2692499)
yes

no

TABL. 75 X 1 MG (cnk: 0062547)

no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PERAMTEVA TABL. 120X 5 MG/ 5 MG (cnk: 3245313)

no
no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of NOZINAN 25 TABL. 20 X 25 MG (cnk: 0122283)

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OLMESARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X10MG EG (cnk: 3495959)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of OMEPRAZOLE TABL.100X10MG ENTER. EG. (cnk: 2455293)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ORAP
no

TABL. 75 X 1 MG (cnk: 0062547)

no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of OXCARBAZEPINE TABL.200X300 MG MYLAN (cnk: 2692499)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



3542131
4110433
4110425
4423869
4423851
4423844
1396779
2555134
2555126
2555142
2881076
2881118
2881100
3050887
2623767
2605467
2511889
0287698
0287706
1563303
1638311
2510618
2605301
1349430
1349422
0249409
1173749
0125575
2762888
2762722
2602977
3195302
3195310
3195286
2689768
2789527
2199321
2199313
3022183
2620797
3022191
3977030
3315439
3542040
2346252
2346237
1390335
2159291
2553030
1745496

PREGABALINE CAPS. 210 X300MG SZ.
PRESERVISION 3 + VIT.D3 CAPS.180
PRESERVISION 3 + VIT.D3 CAPS.60
PROMAGNOR CAPS. 90

PROMAGNOR CAPS. 60

PROMAGNOR CAPS. 30

PROVIGIL 100 MG TABL. 90X100 MG
PANTOPRAZOLE TABL. 98X40MG ENTER.EG
PANTOPRAZOLE TABL. 56X40MG ENTER.EG
PANTOPRAZOLE TABL. 98X20MG ENTER.EG
PARACETAMOL FILMTABL.120X1000MG EG
PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 60X1000MG EG
PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 30X1000MG EG
PARACETAMOL BRUISTABL.32X1000MG SZ.
PAROXETINE FILM.TABL. 98X40MG EG
PAROXETINE TABL. 98 X 20 MG EG
PAROXETINE TABL.100 X 30 MG SZ.
PENTASA 500 TABL. 300 X 500 MG
PENTASA 500 TABL. 90 X 500 MG
PERDOLAN 500  SUPP. 12 VOLW.
PERDOLAN COMPOS. SUPP. 12 VOLW. NF.
PERINDOPRIL TABL. 100 X 4 MG SZ.
PERINDOPRIL TABL. 90 X 8 MG SZ.
PIRACETAM TABL. 112X1200 MG EG
PIRACETAM TABL. 56X1200 MG EG
PIRACETAM TABL. 60X 800 MG EG
PIROXICAM 20 GEL. 30X20 MG EG
PLAQUENIL DRAG. 100 X 200 MG
PRADAXA GEL. 180 X 110 MG

PRADAXA GEL. 180 X 150 MG

PRADAXA GEL. 60 X 75 MG

PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL.100X1.05MG SZ
PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL.100X2.10MG SZ
PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL. 30X0.26MG SZ
PRAMIPEXOLE TABL.100 X 0.18 MG EG
PRAMIPEXOLE TABL.100 X 0.7 MG MYL
PRAVASTATINE 20 TABL. 98X 20MG EG
PRAVASTATINE 40 TABL. 98X 40MG EG
PRAZEPAM TABL. 60X 10 MG  EG
PRAZEPAM TABL. 20X 10 MG  EG
PRAZEPAM TABL. 60X 20 MG  EG
PREGABALINE CAPS.BL. 200 X150MG EG
PREGABALINE CAPS. 56 X 75MG KRKA
PREGABALIN CAPS. 100 X 25MG SZ.
PROCORALAN OMHUL.TABL. 56 X 7.5 MG
PROCORALAN OMHUL.TABL. 56 X5 MG
PROGOR KAPS. 28 X 120 MG

PROGOR KAPS. 56 X 180 MG

PROGOR KAPS. 56 X 240 MG

PROGYNOVA 1 DRAG. 84 X 1 MG
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to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PREGABALINE KAPS. 200 X150MG EG (cnk: 3376688)

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PANTOPRAZOLE TABL. 98X20MG ENTER.EG (cnk: 2555142)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PANTOPRAZOLE TABL. 98X20MG ENTER.EG (cnk: 2555142)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 30X 500MG EG (cnk: 2881084)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 30X 500MG EG (cnk: 2881084)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PARACETAMOL FILMTABL. 30X 500MG EG (cnk: 2881084)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PAROXETINE TABL. 98 X 20 MG
yes

yes

yes

yes

no

EG (cnk: 3891165)

no
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PERINDOPRIL TABL. 100 X 4 MG SZ. (cnk: 2510618)
yes

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL. 30X0.26MG SZ (cnk: 3195286)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL.100X1.05MG SZ (cnk: 3195302)
no

yes

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PRAVASTATINE 20 TABL. 98X 20MG EG (cnk: 2199321)
yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PRAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 10 MG
no

EG (cnk: 3022183)

no
no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TILDIEM  TABL. 100 X 60 MG (cnk: 0817932)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PROGOR KAPS. 28 X 120 MG (cnk: 1390335)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PREGABALINE CAPS. 56 X 75MG KRKA (cnk: 3315439)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of PAROXETINE TABL. 98 X 20 MG
no

EG (cnk: 3891165)

no
no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of PERINDOPRIL TABL. 100 X 4 MG SZ. (cnk: 2510618)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL. 30X0.26MG SZ (cnk: 3195286)
to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of PRAMIPEXOL RET. TABL. 30X0.26MG SZ (cnk: 3195286)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PRAMIPEXOLE TABL.100 X 0.18 MG EG (cnk: 2689768)
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of PRAVASTATINE 20 TABL. 98X 20MG EG (cnk: 2199321)
no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of PRAZEPAM TABL. 60 X 10 MG
no

EG (cnk: 3022183)

no
no
no
no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TILDIEM  TABL. 100 X 60 MG (cnk: 0817932)
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



1745470
1324722
0257741
0072678
1477793
0468801
3142320
0072298
4522728
1274273
0815522
0072702
2963460
2963478
2871804
3276250
3276268
3276276
3604642
2866663
3364031
2180800
2872216
2312726
2312692
2312668
0077842
0078105
3401700
3401718
2217180
2217214
2217230
1770502
2672491
2720977
2720993
2721033
2161768
2655058
2655066
2655074
1372077
1372085
1372093
2726156
2725992
2591493
0436824
2745701

PROGYNOVA 2 DRAG. 84 X 2 MG
PROLOPA TABL. DISP. 100X100MG/25MG
PROLOPA HBS KAPS. 100X100MG/25MG
PROLOPA 250 TABL. 100X200MG/50MG
PROMAGNOR MG PDR. SAC. 30X450MG
PROPRANOLOL  TABL.100X 40MG EG
PROPRANOLOL RET.CAPS. 60X160MG EG
PROPYLTHIOURACIL TABL. 60 X 50 MG
PROSTA URGENIN CAPS. 40 X 320 MG
PROSTA URGENIN KAPS. 30 X 320 MG
PROTHIADEN 75 DRAG. 28 X 75 MG
PROTHIADEN 25 GEL. 100 X 25 MG
QUETIAPIN FILM.TABL. 180X100 MG SZ
QUETIAPIN FILM.TABL. 180X200 MG SZ
QUETIAPIN FILM.TABL. 100X 25 MG SZ
QUETIAPINE RET. TABL. 120X200 MG EG
QUETIAPINE RET. TABL. 120X300 MG EG
QUETIAPINE RET. TABL. 120X400 MG EG
QUETIAPINE RETARD TABL. 60X 50MG EG
QUETIAPINE FILM.TABL. 60X300 MG EG
QUETIAPINE RETARD TABL.100X150MG TE
QUINAPRIL 40 TABL. 98 X 40 MG  EG

R CALM DIMENHYDRINATE TABL. 24
RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X10 MG  SZ
RAMIPRILTABL.98 X5 MG SZ
RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X 2.5 MG  SZ
REDOMEX 10 DRAG. 100
REDOMEX 25 DRAG. 100
REDOXVITA ZUIGTABL. 60 NV.
REDOXVITA ZUIGTABL. 30 NV.

REMINYL KAPS. 28 X 8 MG

REMINYL KAPS. 84 X 16 MG

REMINYL KAPS. 84 X 24 MG

RENAGEL 800 TABL. 180 X 800 MG
RENEPHO FILMTABL.180X435/235MG
REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270 X 0.5 MG EG
REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270X 1 MG EG
REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270 X 2 MG EG
REPARIL GASTRORESIST. TABL.100X20MG
REQUIP MODUTAB 2 TABL. 28 X2 MG
REQUIP MODUTAB 4 TABL. 84 X4 MG
REQUIP MODUTAB 8 TABL. 84 X 8 MG
REQUIP1 TABL. 84X1 MG

REQUIP 2 TABL. 84X2 MG

REQUIP5 TABL. 84X5 MG

RESOLOR KAPS. 28 X 2 MG

RESOLOR KAPS. 28 X 1 MG

RIOPAN ZAK 50 X 10 ML/ 800 MG
RIOPAN ZAK 20 X 10 ML/ 800 MG
RISEDRONAAT FILMTABL. 12X 35MG SZ
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to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PROGYNOVA 1 DRAG. 84 X 1 MG (cnk: 1745496)

to be replaced by 0.25 tablet of PROLOPA 250 TABL. 100X200MG/50MG (cnk: 0072678)
to be replaced by 0.25 tablet of PROLOPA 250 TABL. 100X200MG/50MG (cnk: 0072678)
yes

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of PROPRANOLOL HCI RET.GEL30X80MG TEVA (cnk: 3280187)

no
no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of QUETIAPIN FILM.TABL. 180X100 MG SZ (cnk: 2963460)
yes

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of QUETIAPINE RETARD TABL. 60X 50MG EG (cnk: 3604642)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of QUETIAPINE RET. TABL. 120X200 MG EG (cnk: 3276250)
no

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ACCUPRIL 20 TABL. 28 X 20 MG (cnk: 0456996)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X5 MG  SZ (cnk: 2312692)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X 2.5 MG  SZ (cnk: 2312668)

yes

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REMINYL KAPS. 28 X 8 MG (cnk: 2217180)

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270 X 0.5 MG EG (cnk: 2720977)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270 X 1 MG EG (cnk: 2720993)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REQUIP MODUTAB 2 TABL. 28 X 2 MG (cnk: 2655058)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REQUIP MODUTAB 4 TABL. 84 X 4 MG (cnk: 2655066)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REQUIP 1 TABL. 84 X1 MG (cnk: 1372077)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of QUETIAPIN FILM.TABL. 100X 25 MG SZ (cnk: 2871804)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of QUETIAPINE RETARD TABL. 60X 50MG EG (cnk: 3604642)
no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of QUETIAPINE RETARD TABL. 60X 50MG EG (cnk: 3604642)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of ACCUPRIL 20 TABL. 28 X 20 MG (cnk: 0456996)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X 2.5 MG  SZ (cnk: 2312668)

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of RAMIPRIL TABL. 98 X 2.5 MG  SZ (cnk: 2312668)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REPAGLINIDE TABL. 270 X 0.5 MG EG (cnk: 2720977)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of REQUIP MODUTAB 2 TABL. 28 X 2 MG (cnk: 2655058)

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of ROPINIROLE TABL. 84 X 0.25MG MYLAN (cnk: 2520641)
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



2451466
2451490
2451524
2451540
2451433
4361879
4361887
4361895
4361861
4361853
0075994
0075986
0808931
0808949
2520641
3603263
3603297
3677853
3641206
3641040
3479045
0869644
0869669
3130895
3360955
3360922
4309126
3495983
3150778
3150760
0383034
0864611
0812909
0864900
3404308
3404290
2854412
2854420
3290764
3290756
2234102
2719201
2275089
2275063
0079111
2769321
2769305
2769313
1766252
1766278

RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL.100 X 1MG EG
RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL 100 X 2MG EG
RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL 100 X 3MG EG
RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL 100 X 4MG EG
RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL 100 X 6MG EG
RIVASTIGMINE13.3 DISPOS.90TRANSD.SZ
Rivastigmine SZ 4.6mg/24u x 90
RIVASTIGMIN 4.6 DISPOS.30TRANSD.SZ
RIVASTIGMIN 9.5 DISPOS.90 TRANSD.SZ.
RIVASTIGMIN 9.5 DISPOS.30 TRANSD.SZ.
RIVOTRIL2 TABL. 30X2 MG

RIVOTRIL 0.5 TABL. 50 X 0.5 MG
ROCALTROL 0.25 GEL. 30 X 0.25 MCG
ROCALTROL 0.50 GEL. 30 X 0.50 MCG
ROPINIROLE TABL. 84 X 0.25MG MYLAN
ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.100X20MG SZ
ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.100X40MG SZ
ROSUVASTATIN FILM.TABL. 98X 5MG MY
ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.28X 5MG MYL
ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.98X10MG MYL
RUPATADINE TABL. 100X10MG EG.
RYTMONORM 150 TABL. 100 X 150 MG
RYTMONORM 300 TABL. 100 X 300 MG
SEDATIF PC TABL. 90 BOIR VS.
SEDIPLUS RELAX DRAG. 100

SEDIPLUS RELAX DRAG. 40

SIMALVIANE CAPS. 90 X 60/300MG
SIMALVIANE CAPS. 30 X 60/300MG
SUPRADYN VITAL + 50 TABL. 90
SUPRADYN VITAL + 50 TABL. 30

SABRIL TABL. 100 X 500 MG
SALAZOPYRINE EC DRAG. 300 X 500 MG
SECTRAL TABL. 70 X 400 MG
SECTRAZIDE TABL. 70 X 400 MG
SEDISTRESS SLEEP TABL. 56

SEDISTRESS SLEEP TABL. 28

SEDISTRESS 200 TABL. 98

SEDISTRESS 200 TABL. 42

SEDISTRESS 100 KAPS.100

SEDISTRESS 100 KAPS. 50

SELOZOK 25 TABL. 28X 25 MG

SERELYS TABL. 60

SERTRALINE 100 TABL. 100 X100MG SZ.
SERTRALINE 50 TABL. 100 X 50MG SZ.
SIBELIUM 10 TABL. 28 X 10 MG

SILODYX KAPS. 30X 4 MG

SILODYX KAPS. 90 X 8 MG

SILODYX KAPS. 30X 8 MG
SIMVASTATINE TABL. 100X 20 MG SZ.
SIMVASTATINE TABL. 100X 40 MG SZ.
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yes
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL.100 X 1MG EG (cnk: 2451466)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL 100 X 2MG EG (cnk: 2451490)
no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of RIVOTRIL 0.5 TABL. 50 X 0.5 MG (cnk: 0075986)

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROCALTROL 0.25 GEL. 30 X 0.25 MCG (cnk: 0808931)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROSUVASTATINE TABL. 90X10MG MY. IMV (cnk: 3641214)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.100X20MG SZ (cnk: 3603263)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.28X 5SMG MYL (cnk: 3641206)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RYTMONORM 150 TABL. 100 X 150 MG (cnk: 0869644)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SECTRAL GE TABL. 56 X 200 MG (cnk: 0428441)

yes

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SEDISTRESS 100 KAPS.100 (cnk: 3290764)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SEDISTRESS 100 KAPS.100 (cnk: 3290764)

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SERTRALINE 50 TABL. 100 X 50MG SZ. (cnk: 2275063)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of FLUNATOP 5 KAPS. 50 X 5 MG (cnk: 1403211)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SILODYX KAPS. 30 X 4 MG (cnk: 2769321)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SILODYX KAPS. 30 X 4 MG (cnk: 2769321)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SIMVASTATINE TABL. 100X 20 MG SZ. (cnk: 1766252)

yes
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL.100 X 1MG EG (cnk: 2451466)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RISPERIDONE OMHUL.TABL.100 X 1MG EG (cnk: 2451466)
no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of RIVOTRIL 0.5 TABL. 50 X 0.5 MG (cnk: 0075986)

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROSUVASTATINE FILM.TABL.28X 5SMG MYL (cnk: 3641206)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ROSUVASTATINE TABL. 90X10MG MY. IMV (cnk: 3641214)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of SERTRALINE 50 TABL. 100 X 50MG SZ. (cnk: 2275063)

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of SIMVASTATINE TABL. 100X 20 MG SZ. (cnk: 1766252)

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0129908
0026476
3890787
3874401
3874393
3890779
3874385
3874377
1179910
2666261
2318533
3038452
2319697
2319689
1103167
3142395
3142387
2118594
2118610
2535623
2118602
0073932
4283677
1244227
4283685
1584697
0083725
0131375
2074987
0615245
3944444
4272019
2773349
3705001
3705019
2572691
3412020
3411972
3411998
0829796
2162469
2872729
2322444
2322451
2689933
2689974
2576361
2380640
2380657
2173391

SINTROM MITIS TABL. 100 X 1 MG
SIRDALUD TABL. 100 X 4 MG

SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL.200X 10MG TE
SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL. 90X 10MG TE
SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL. 30X 10MG TE
SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL.200X 5MG TE
SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL. 90X 5MG TE
SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL. 30X 5MG TE
SOSTILAR TABL. 8 X 0.5 MG

SOTALEX TABL. 50 X 160 MG

SOTALOL TABL. 60 X 80 MG SZ.

SOTALOL TABL. 98 X 160 MG SZ
SPASCUPREEL TABL. 250 HEEL NF.
Spascupreel Comp. 50 HEEL NF
SPASMOMEN TABL. 60 X 40 MG
SPIRONOLACTONE 100 TABL.100X100MG E
SPIRONOLACTONE 25 TABL.100X25MG EG
STALEVO TABL.100X100MG/25 MG/200MG
STALEVO TABL.100X150MG/37.5MG/200MG
STALEVO FILM.TABL. 100X200/50/200MG
STALEVO TABL.100X 50MG/12.5MG/200MG
STAURODORM TABL. 30

STEOVIT D3 KAUWTABL. 180 500MG/200U OR
STEOVIT D3 TABL. 60 500MG/200U
STEOVIT D3 KAUWTABL. 180 500MG/400U CITR
STEOVIT D3 TABL. 60 500MG/400U
STRUMAZOL TABL. 100 X 10 MG
SULFARLEM S25 DRAG. 60

SULPIRIDE TABL. 36 X 200 MG EG
SURBRONC TABL. 20 X 60 MG

SUVEZEN 40/10MG TABL. 90

TASECTAN  GEL. 45 X 500 MG

TASECTAN  GEL. 15 X 500 MG VS.
TAVOFORCE TABL. 60 X 240 MG
TAVOFORCE TABL. 30 X 240 MG
TOPIRAMATE FILM. TABL. 100X 25MG EG
TRINOMIA KAPS. 98 X 100/20/ 5 MG
TRINOMIA KAPS. 98 X 100/20/ 10 MG
TRINOMIA KAPS. 98 X 100/20/2.5 MG
TAMBOCOR TABL. 100 X 100 MG
TAMOXIFEN 20 TABL. 90 X 20 MG SZ.
TAMSULOSINE GEL.200 X 0.4MG EG
TAMSULOSINE GEL. 90 X 0.4MG EG
TAMSULOSINE GEL. 30 X 0.4MG EG
TARDYFERON COMP.100 X 80 MG
TARDYFERON TABL. 30 X 80 MG

TAVONIN TABL. 90 X120 MG VSM
TAVONIN TABL. 30 X120 MG VSM
TAVONIN TABL. 60 X120 MG VSM

TAZKO TABL.VERL. 98X 5MG/ 5MG
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yes
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL.200X 5MG TE (cnk: 3890779)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL.200X 5MG TE (cnk: 3890779)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SOLIFENACINE FILM.TABL.200X 5MG TE (cnk: 3890779)
no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SOTALOL TABL. 60 X 80 MG SZ. (cnk: 2318533)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SOTALOL TABL. 60 X 80 MG SZ. (cnk: 2318533)

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of ALDACTONE 50 TABL. 30 X 50 MG (cnk: 1337286)
yes

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

yes

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of SOTALOL TABL. 60 X 80 MG SZ. (cnk: 2318533)

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of SOTALOL TABL. 60 X 80 MG SZ. (cnk: 2318533)

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of SPIRONOLACTONE 25 TABL.100X25MG EG (cnk: 3142387)
no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0132167
0431486
0431494
3046315
3046331
3377355
3162443
3162468
0106591
0106914
3249281
3003696
3117389
3117405
3117397
2274637
3093911
1727064
0089557
1695147
0458117
0817932
3140035
2561546
2561520
2561538
1573708
2159952
2159986
2159929
0015040
4201570
2908721
2493195
2214906
2859676
1677798
2448397
2453702
2453678
3046299
1064393
0134841
0134833
3365400
3365392
1768787
2828523
2343861
1775055

TEGRETOL TABL. 50X 200 MG
TEGRETOL CR DIVITAB 50 X 200 MG
TEGRETOL CR DIVITAB 50 X 400 MG
TELMISARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 40MG EG
TELMISARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 80MG EG
TELMISARTAN PLUS HCT 98X40MG/12.5EG
TELMISARTAN PLUS HCT 98X80MG/12.5EG
TELMISARTAN PLUS HCT 98X80MG/25 EG
TEMESTA EXPIDET 1 TABL. 50

TEMESTA EXPIDET 2.5 TABL. 50
TEMPOCOL KAPS. 90

TEMPOCOL KAPS. 60

TERAZOSINE 2 TABL. 98X 2 MG EG.
TERAZOSINE 10 TABL. 98X10 MG EG.
TERAZOSINE 5 TABL. 98X 5 MG EG.
TERBINAFINE TABL. 98 X 250 MG SZ.
TETRABENAZINE TABL. 112 X 25MG
TEVETEN 600 TABL. 98 X 600 MG
TIAPRIDAL TABL. 60 X 100 MG
TICLOPIDINE TABL. 90 X 250 MG TEVA
TILCOTIL TABL. 60 X 20 MG DISTR.
TILDIEM  TABL. 100 X 60 MG
TOLTERODINE COMP.RET. 84 X 4MG TEVA
TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 100 MG

TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 25 MG

TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 50 MG

TOPAMAX KAPS. 60 X 15 MG
TORASEMIDE 10 TABL. 30 X 10MG SZ.
TORASEMIDE 20 TABL. 30 X 20MG SZ.
TORASEMIDE 5 TABL. 30 X 5MG SZ.
TORENTAL DRAG. 60 X 400 MG

TORREM 2.5 TABL. 50 X 2.5 MG

TOVIAZ TABL.100 X 8 MG

TOVIAZ TABL. 84 X 4 MG

TRADONAL ODIS TABL. 30 X 50 MG
TRAJENTA FILM.TABL. 100X5MG
TRAMADOL TABL. 60 X 50 MG EG
TRAMADOL RET. TABL. 60X100MG EG.
TRAMADOL RET. TABL. 90X150MG EG.
TRAMADOL RET. TABL. 90X200MG EG.
TRAMADOL/PARAC.100X 37.5/325MG EG
TRANXENE 50 TABL. 30 X 50 MG UD
TRANXENE 10 GEL. 30 X 10 MG
TRANXENE 5 GEL. 30X 5 MG
TRAUMEEL TABL. 250 HEEL

TRAUMEEL TABL. 50 HEEL

TRAZODONE 100 TABL. 90 X100MG TEVA
TRAZODONE 100 TABL. 120 X100MG TEVA
TRIBVIT TABL. 100

TRIBVIT TABL. 60
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yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TEGRETOL CR DIVITAB 50 X 200 MG (cnk: 0431486)

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TELMISARTAN FILM.TABL. 98 X 40MG EG (cnk: 3046315)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TELMISARTAN PLUS HCT 98X40MG/12.5EG (cnk: 3377355)

no

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TERAZOSINE 5 TABL. 98X 5 MG EG. (cnk: 3117397)
no

yes

no

yes

yes

no

yes

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of DETRUSITOL TABL. 56 X 2 MG (cnk: 1390558)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 50 MG (cnk: 2561538)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 25 MG (cnk: 2561520)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TORASEMIDE 5 TABL. 30 X 5MG SZ. (cnk: 2159929)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TORASEMIDE 10 TABL. 30 X 10MG SZ. (cnk: 2159952)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TORREM 2,5 TABL. 56 X 2.5 MG (cnk: 0305938)

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TOVIAZ TABL. 84 X 4 MG (cnk: 2493195)

no

no

no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CONTRAMAL RET. 50 TABL. 60X 50 MG (cnk: 2437184)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TRAMADOL RET. TABL. 60X100MG EG. (cnk: 2448397)
no

yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TRANXENE 5 GEL. 30 X 5 MG (cnk: 0134833)

no

no

no

yes

yes

no

no

no
no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of TEGRETOL CR DIVITAB 50 X 200 MG (cnk: 0431486)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TELMISARTAN TABL. 28 X 20 MG SZ. (cnk: 3023413)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TOPAMAX TABL.100 X 25 MG (cnk: 2561520)

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TORREM 2,5 TABL. 56 X 2.5 MG (cnk: 0305938)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TORASEMIDE 5 TABL. 30 X 5MG SZ. (cnk: 2159929)
yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of CONTRAMAL RET. 50 TABL. 60X 50 MG (cnk: 2437184)
no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

yes

no

no

no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



1595636
1295419
3158300
3158284
3158268
3158243
4316329
4316337
3131448
3567906
3212016
0092692
1789726
1789718
3404316
1413053
1556414
2631315
2455772
2455798
4112751
0098624
2732691
2732683
2732634
4122222
4122214
2617322
2549277
2549301
2752434
0613380
3109808
3109790
2789584
2548287
2548295
2548303
2548279
3582269
2464550
2464568
3361649
3323599
3361656
3323581
1236710
1236728
1236736
0835454

TRILEPTAL 300 TABL. 50 X 300 MG
TRILEPTAL 600 TABL. 50 X 600 MG
TRIPLIXAM 10MG/2.50MG/10MG TABL. 90
TRIPLIXAM 10MG/2.50MG/ 5MG TABL. 90
TRIPLIXAM 5MG/1.25MG/10MG TABL. 90
TRIPLIXAM 5MG/1.25MG/ 5MG TABL. 90
U-CRAN COMFORT TABL. 120

U-CRAN COMFORT TABL. 60

URICRAN FORTE KAPS. 30

URSOFALK FILMTABL. 100 X 500MG

UNI GLICLAZIDE TABL. 180 X 60 MG EG
UNITRANXENE GEL. 30 X 15 MG
URO-VAXOM KAPS. 90 X 6 MG
URO-VAXOM KAPS. 30 X 6 MG

UROCYSTIL COMP. 42 X 400 MG
URSOCHOL TABL. 100 X 300 MG
URSOFALK KAPS. 100 X 250 MG
VALACICLOVIR OMHUL.ABL.42X500MG SZ.
VALPROATE RETARD TABL.100X300MG EG
VALPROATE RETARD TABL.100X500MG EG
VEBISTIL TABL. 40

VOLTAREN 25 TABL. 30 X 25 MG
VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 160 MG EG.
VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 80 MG EG.
VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 320 MG EG.
VEINOFYTOL TABL. 98

VEINOFYTOL TABL. 42

VENLAFAXINE GEL.56X37.5MG EG
VENLAFAXINE RET.GEL.98X150MG EG
VENLAFAXINE RET.GEL.98X 75MG EG
VENORUTON FORT TABL.100X500MG
VENORUTON FORT TABL. 60X500MG
VESOMNI 6MG/0.4MG TABL. 90
VESOMNI 6MG/0.4MG TABL. 30
VIMOVO TABL. 60 X 500 MG/20 MG
VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X100MG

VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X150MG

VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X200MG

VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X 50MG

VISTA-B12 ACTIV TABL. 60

WELLBUTRIN XR TABL. 90 X 150 MG
WELLBUTRIN XR TABL. 90 X 300 MG
XADAGO FILMTABL. 100 X 50 MG
XADAGO FILMTABL. 30 X 50 MG
XADAGO FILMTABL. 100 X 100 MG
XADAGO FILMTABL. 30 X 100 MG

XANAX RET. TABL. 30 X 0.5 MG

XANAX RET. TABL.30 X1 MG

XANAX RET. TABL.30X2 MG
XANTHIUM 200 GEL. 60 X 200 MG
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yes
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TRILEPTAL 300 TABL. 50 X 300 MG (cnk: 1595636)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of TRIPLIXAM 5MG/1.25MG/ 5MG TABL. 90 (cnk: 3158243)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of GLICLAZIDE RETARD TABL.180X30MG SZ. (cnk: 2775187)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 80 MG EG. (cnk: 2732683)
yes

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 160 MG EG. (cnk: 2732691)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VENLAFAXINE RET.GEL.98X 75MG EG (cnk: 2549301)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VENLAFAXINE GEL.56X37.5MG EG (cnk: 2617322)

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X 50MG (cnk: 2548279)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X100MG (cnk: 2548287)

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of WELLBUTRIN XR TABL. 90 X 150 MG (cnk: 2464550)
no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XADAGO FILMTABL. 100 X 50 MG (cnk: 3361649)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XADAGO FILMTABL. 100 X 50 MG (cnk: 3361649)

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XANAX RET. TABL. 30 X 0.5 MG (cnk: 1236710)

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XANAX RET. TABL. 30 X 1 MG (cnk: 1236728)

no

no
to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of TRILEPTAL 300 TABL. 50 X 300 MG (cnk: 1595636)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 80 MG EG. (cnk: 2732683)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VALSARTAN FILM.TABL. 98X 80 MG EG. (cnk: 2732683)
no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VENLAFAXINE GEL.56X37.5MG EG (cnk: 2617322)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of VIMPAT FILM.TABL. 56X 50MG (cnk: 2548279)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XANAX RET. TABL. 30 X 0.5 MG (cnk: 1236710)
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



0381210
0835488
3569134
3680162
2641389
2888667
2888683
1596915
2677458
2677441
1433424
0099382
2582435
2652055
3122751
1700012
1690544
2789089
2789071

XANTHIUM 300 GEL. 60 X 300 MG
XANTHIUM 400 GEL. 60 X 400 MG
XARELTO TABL. FILM. 56 X 2.5MG
XARELTO TABL. FILM. 98 X 10 MG
XARELTO TABL. FILM. 30 X 10 MG
XARELTO TABL. FILM. 98 X 15 MG
XARELTO TABL. FILM. 98 X 20 MG

YASMIN TABL. 3 X 21

YASMIN TABL. 6 X 21

YASMIN TABL.13 X 21

ZINCOTABS TABL. 60 VS.

ZADITEN  GEL.50X 1 MG

ZANICOMBO FILM.TABL. 98 X 10MG/10MG
ZANICOMBO FILM.TABL. 98 X 20MG/10MG
ZOLPEDUAR TABL. 30 X 10 MG MEDA
ZOLPIDEM TABL. 30X 10 MG~ TEVA
ZOPICLONE TABL.30 X 7.5 MG TEVA
ZYPREXA VELOTAB 10 TABL. 98 X 10 MG
ZYPREXA VELOTAB 5 TABL.98 X 5 MG
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no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XANTHIUM 200 GEL. 60 X 200 MG (cnk: 0835454)
no

to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of XARELTO TABL. FILM. 56 X 2.5MG (cnk: 3569134)
to be replaced by 2.0 tablet of XARELTO TABL. FILM. 56 X 2.5MG (cnk: 3569134)
no

to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XARELTO TABL. FILM. 30 X 10 MG (cnk: 2641389)
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

to be replaced by 0.5 tablet of ZOLPIDEM TABL. 30 X 10 MG TEVA (cnk: 1700012)
yes

yes

no

no

no
no
no
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XARELTO TABL. FILM. 56 X 2.5MG (cnk: 3569134)
to be replaced by 1.0 tablet of XARELTO TABL. FILM. 56 X 2.5MG (cnk: 3569134)
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
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